## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-42387/2023/CC

City Police Office, Kozhikode ⊠cpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in %04952722673 Dated.27-07-2023

## DO No. 650/2023/CC

Sub: Police Estt:- Transfer and posting of Sri. Mohammed Siyad. A (PEN 688367), Junior Sub Inspector, Town PS KKD City as Sub Inspector of Police (KCP)- Orders Issued –Reg:-

Ref: 1. Advice letter No. RIA (3) 1830/19/GW dated 30.04.2020 of the Secretary, Kerala PSC.

- 2. Order dated 30/03/2023 in OA No. 1518/2020 of Hon'ble KAT.
- 3. Order dated 06.07.2023 in MA -1312/2023 in MA-965/2023 of OA

No.1518/2020 of the Honourable KAT (Tvm).

- 4. GO (Rt) No. 1833/2023/Home dated 07.07.2023.
- 5. Order No: E2-129842/2022/PHQ Dated. 07-07-2023

In pursuance of the order dated 30.03.2023 of the Honorable KAT and administrative sanction issued as per the reference read as 4<sup>th</sup> above, **Sri. Mohammed Siyad. A (PEN 688367)**, Junior Sub Inspector, Town Police Station, Kozhikode City is appointed as Sub Inspector of Police (KCP) in Police department and posted to Kozhikode City, with immediate effect.

As such **Sri. Mohammed Siyad. A (PEN 688367)** is admitted as Sub Inspector of Police (KCP), and posted to **Medical College Police Station**, **Kozhikode City** with immediate effect.

The Officers concerned will make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module and E-Roll.

27-07-2023 Rajpal Meena IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual through the Officer concerned.

Copy To: The State Police Chief, Kerala.





The Inspector General of Police, North Zone, Kozhikode.
The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur.
All Officers in Kozhikode City.
Addl. SP(Admn), AA, Manager, AO, CA to DPC & DCP, A1(a) to A6(a), F1 to F7, B1, G1, G2, G4 and G5 Sections

DO Book and DO File.







